Veröffentlichung gemäß § 26 Abs. 1 WpHG mit dem Ziel der europaweiten Verbreitung

1.)
Die M.M. Warburg & CO KGaA, Hamburg, Deutschland hat uns gemäß § 21 Abs. 1 WpHG am 26. März 2009 mitgeteilt, dass ihr Stimmrechtsanteil an der Silicon Sensor International AG, Berlin, Deutschland am 23. März 2009 durch Aktien die in § 21 Abs. 1 WpHG angeführten Schwellen von 3 %, 5 % und 10 % überschritten hat und zu diesem Tag 11,64 % (514.116 Stimmrechte) beträgt.

Darüber hinaus hat uns die M.M. Warburg & CO KGaA, Hamburg, Deutschland gemäß § 21 Abs. 1 WpHG am 26. März 2009 mitgeteilt, dass der Stimmrechtsanteil der M.M. Warburg & CO Gruppe KGaA, Hamburg, Deutschland an der Silicon Sensor International AG, Berlin, Deutschland am 23. März 2009 durch Aktien die in § 21 Abs. 1 WpHG angeführten Schwellen von 3 %, 5 % und 10 % überschritten hat und zu diesem Tag 11,64 % (514.116 Stimmrechte) beträgt. Sämtliche dieser Stimmrechte sind der M.M. Warburg & CO Gruppe KGaA nach § 22 Abs. 1 Satz 1 Nr. 1 WpHG über die M.M. Warburg & CO KGaA zuzurechnen.

2.) Die M.M. Warburg & CO KGaA, Hamburg, Deutschland hat uns gemäß § 21 Abs. 1 WpHG am 26. März 2009 mitgeteilt, dass ihr Stimmrechtsanteil an der Silicon Sensor International AG, Berlin, Deutschland gemäß § 21 Abs. 1 WpHG am 26. März 2009 durch Aktien die in § 21 Abs. 1 WpHG angeführten Schwellen von 10 %, 5 % und 3 % unterschritten hat und zu diesem Tag 0,00 % (0 Stimmrechte) beträgt.

Darüber hinaus hat uns die M.M. Warburg & CO KGaA, Hamburg, Deutschland gemäß § 21 Abs. 1 WpHG am 26. März 2009 mitgeteilt, dass der Stimmrechtsanteil der M.M. Warburg & CO Gruppe KGaA, Hamburg, Deutschland an der Silicon Sensor International AG, Berlin, Deutschland am 26. März 2009 durch Aktien die in § 21 Abs. 1 WpHG angeführten Schwellen von 10 %, 5 % und 3 % unterschritten hat und zu diesem Tag 0,00 % (0 Stimmrechte) beträgt.

Berlin, 27.03.2009

Silicon Sensor International AG Der Vorstand

DGAP, 27.03.2009

Silicon Sensor International AG Release of an announcement according to article 21, section 1 of the WpHG [the German Securities Trading Act] (share)

Release of an announcement according to article 26, section 1 of the WpHG [the German Securities Trading Act] with the objective of Europe-wide distribution

1.) On March 26, 2009, M.M. Warburg & CO KGaA, Hamburg, Germany, has informed us according to article 21, section 1 of the WpHG that via shares its voting rights on Silicon Sensor International AG, Berlin, Germany have exceeded the threshold of 3 %, 5 % and 10 % on March 23, 2009 and amounts to 11.64 % (514,116 voting rights) as per this date.

Furthermore, on March 26, 2009 M.M. Warburg & CO KGaA, Hamburg, Germany, has informed us according to article 21, section 1 of the WpHG that via shares the voting rights of M.M. Warburg & CO Gruppe KGaA, Hamburg, Germany on Silicon Sensor International AG, Berlin, Germany have exceeded the threshold of 3 %, 5 % and 10 % on March 23, 2009 and amounts to 11.64 % (514,116 voting rights) as per this date. All voting rights are attributed to M.M. Warburg & CO Gruppe KGaA by M.M. Warburg & CO KGaA according to article 22, section 1, sentence 1, no. 1 of the WpHG.

2.) On March 26, 2009, M.M. Warburg & CO KGaA, Hamburg, Germany, has informed us according to article 21, section 1 of the WpHG that via shares its voting rights on Silicon Sensor International AG, Berlin, Germany have fallen below the threshold of 10 %, 5 % and 3 % on March 26, 2009 and amounts to 0.00 % (0 voting rights) as per this date.

Furthermore, on March 26, 2009 M.M. Warburg & CO KGaA, Hamburg, Germany, has informed us according to article 21, section 1 of the WpHG that via shares the voting rights of M.M. Warburg & CO Gruppe KGaA, Hamburg, Germany on Silicon Sensor International AG, Berlin, Germany have fallen below the threshold of 10 %, 5 % and 3 % on March 26, 2009 and amounts to 0.00 % (0 voting rights) as per this date.

Berlin, March 27, 2009

Silicon Sensor International AG The Executive Board

DGAP, March 27, 2009